First Name

Karlie
Adriana
Monika
Paula
William
Vanessa
Kelli
Carla
Mandi
Matthew
Robin
Laurie
Russell
Ellen
Maria
Hoa
Karen
Amy
Amy
Dustin
Marian
Tami
Amanda
Mary

Devon
Rachael
Hans
Brande
Loralee
Bonnie
Christine
Jessica
Brittney
Lorraine
Jennifer
Nicole
Lee
Kathryn
Holly
Raquel
Kelly
Judith

$500 Longevity Stipend for FY 2019-2020

Last Name

Powers
Beets
Arnold
Evans
Lang

Hill

Penna
Garcia
Hering
Powell
Resley
Lemieux
Granillo
Harris
Candelaria
Tang
Belleau
Inbody-Klein
Rudd
Peace
Johnson
Neier-Gordon
Stoxen
Hjalmarson-
Kittredge
Busby
Lewis
Smerz
Golden
Lewis
Keene
Roche
Jacobs
Gradillas
Owen
Larkin
Blanchard
Street
Bruce
Reynolds
Llamas
Palmour
McElhinney

Location A

Holaway Elementary
Mesa Verde Elementary
Harelson Elementary
CDO High School
Ironwood Ridge High
Rio Vista Elementary
Keeling Elementary
Amphi High School
Ironwood Ridge High
CDO High School
Coronado K-8 School
Nash Elementary
Amphi High School
Prince Elementary
Coronado K-8 School
Keeling Elementary
Prince Elementary
Keeling Elementary
Holaway Elementary
CDO High School
Amphi High School
Ironwood Ridge High
Ironwood Ridge High
CDO High School

Wilson K-8 School
Innovation Academy
Wilson K-8 School

CDO High School
Copper Creek Elementary
Holaway Elementary
Amphi Middle School
Mesa Verde Elementary
Prince Elementary
Prince Elementary
Coronado K-8 School
Ironwood Ridge High
CDO High School
Coronado K-8 School
CDO High School
Walker Elementary
Prince Elementary
Ironwood Ridge High

Position A Total
FTE
Literacy Intervention Tch 1.00
Special Ed Resource Tchr 1.00
EL Second Grade Teacher 1.00
HS English Teacher 1.00
HS Media Comm/Graphic Art 1.00
REACH Teacher 1.00
Special Ed Resource Tchr 1.00
SEI Teacher 1.00
HS Economics Teacher 1.00
HS Mathematics Teacher 1.00
MS Social Studies Teacher 1.00
EL Kindergarten 1.00
HS Band Teacher 1.00
EL Third Grade Teacher 1.00
EL Third Grade Teacher 1.00
EL Kindergarten 1.00
Math Intervention Teacher 0.80
EL Fourth Grade Teacher 1.00
EL Art Teacher 0.80
HS Physical Ed Teacher 0.60
Special Ed Resource Tchr 1.00
HS Librarian 1.00
HS History Teacher 1.00
HS Mathematics Teacher 1.00
EL Fifth Grade Teacher 1.00
Preschool Director/Tchr 1.00
MS Language Arts Teacher 1.00
HS Preschool Teacher 1.00
EL Second Grade Teacher 1.00
EL Fifth Grade Teacher 1.00
MS Social Studies Teacher 1.00
REACH Teacher 0.60
Academic Intervention Tch 0.50
EL First Grade Teacher 1.00
EL Kindergarten 1.00
Special Ed Resource Tchr 1.00
HS CTE Teacher 1.00
EL Fifth Grade Teacher 1.00
HS English Teacher 1.00
SEI Teacher 1.00
SEI Teacher 1.00
HS Mathematics Teacher 0.80



Robert
Jocelyn
Ryan
Gina
Jason
Donna
Karen
Jeremy
Grant
Cheryl
Karen
Peggy
Emily
Lauren
Erika
Brent
Alison
Amy
Rachel
Shelley
Mary
Paul
Susan
Eric
Melissa
Jennifer
Lori
Robert
Candace
Danielle
Jennifer
Monique
Andragayle
Clara
Joyce
Courtenay
Rogina
Fabienna
Jennifer
Eva
Wendi
Sonya
Ann
Shari-Ann
Ashlee
Tiffin
Kelley
Elizabeth
Ana
Rebecca
Manuel
Ann
Gina

Retherford Jr.
Jimenez Smerz
Vossler
Goldberg
Stewart
Varma
Maspero
Hayes
Hakala
Cook
Thamarus
Greenway
Beutel
Marlatt
Sparlin
Watkins
Rogers
Wilson
Morabito
Quevedo
Gray
Schmidt Jr.
Northam
Stewart
Samsel
Riggs
Gipson
Girard
Herron
Swisher
Gomez
Berry-Kelley
Pye

Estey
Daigle
Deniston
Taylor-Stevens
Godlewski
Queiruga
Hernandez
Ousley
Gauna
Bonar
Lossou-Lossavi
Manley
Garcia
Thomas
lverson
Escalante
Scolman
Padilla Ill
Caputo
Beca

Coronado K-8 School
Wilson K-8 School
CDO High School
Holaway Elementary
Wilson K-8 School
Rio Vista Elementary
Wilson K-8 School
Coronado K-8 School
Painted Sky Elementary
Wilson K-8 School
Amphi High School
Cross Middle School
Keeling Elementary
Coronado K-8 School
Coronado K-8 School
CDO High School
CDO High School
Keeling Elementary
Mesa Verde Elementary
Coronado K-8 School
Wilson K-8 School
Rillito Center
Coronado K-8 School
Coronado K-8 School
Innovation Academy
Holaway Elementary
Ironwood Ridge High
CDO High School
Wilson K-8 School
Wilson K-8 School
Nash Elementary
Walker Elementary
La Cima Middle School
Amphi High School
Keeling Elementary
Cross Middle School
Nash Elementary
CDO High School
Amphi Middle School
Mesa Verde Elementary
Amphi High School
CDO High School
CDO High School
Nash Elementary
Innovation Academy
Innovation Academy
Coronado K-8 School
Keeling Elementary
Cross Middle School
Wilson K-8 School
Ironwood Ridge High
Harelson Elementary
CDO High School

MS Physical Ed Teacher
EL Fourth Grade Teacher
HS Physical Ed Teacher
EL Physical Ed Teacher
Special Ed ED-P Teacher
EL Third Grade Teacher
MS Mathematics Teacher
MS Science Teacher
Special Ed Resource Tchr
MS Science Teacher

HS Biology Teacher

Cross Cat Classroom Tchr
Academic Intervention Tch
MS Science Teacher
REACH Teacher

HS History Teacher

HS Foreign Lang. Teacher
Special Ed Resource Tchr
Cross Cat Classroom Tchr
MS Mathematics Teacher
Special Ed Resource Tchr
Rillito Classroom Teacher
Special Ed Resource Tchr
EL Fourth Grade Teacher
EL Art Teacher

EL Reading Teacher

HS History Teacher

HS English Teacher
Special Ed Resource Tchr
MS Language Arts Teacher
Academic Intervention Tch
EL Fifth Grade Teacher
MS Language Arts Teacher
HS Foreign Lang. Teacher
Academic Intervention Tch
Special Ed Resource Tchr
EL Fifth Grade Teacher
HS Mathematics Teacher
MS Language Arts Teacher
EL Second Grade Teacher
HS English Teacher

HS History Teacher

HS Generalist Teacher

EL Fourth Grade Teacher
EL Primary Teacher

EL Primary Teacher
CHOICES Classroom Tchr
Special Ed ED-P Teacher
Special Ed Resource Tchr
Special Ed Resource Tchr
HS Physical Ed Teacher
EL Fourth Grade Teacher
HS Art Teacher

1.00
1.00
1.00
0.90
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.60
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.80
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.80
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00



Kathrin
Elizabeth
Jane
Peggy
Robert
Paul
Karen
Teresa
Melissa
Stacey
Susan
Cheresa
Toru

Lori
Doreen
Christoper
Cynthia
Renee
Lindsay
Katherine
Kiarah
Jennifer
Kimberly
Liza
Jeremy
Amy
Brian
Mary
Patricia
Elizabeth
Nickolas
Harriet
Andreli
Jean
Elizabeth
Jessica
Robert
Marni
Kristy
Susan
Suzan
Grace
Julie
Jennifer
Bettina
Lisa
Trista
Charles
Donna
Katrina
Therese
Ethnee
Patricia

Argentati
Wick
Peterson
Marner
Shiba
Morin
Edmiston
Fritton
Roddewig
Wilson
Haight
Cameron Hooper
Tagawa
LaRussa
Rouille
Gabiriel
Russell
Lustenberger
Lopez
Ratliff
Morgan
Cruce
Moran
Taylor
Tarbet
Davidson
Post
Sjoquist
Hebert
Bruggeman
Meitner
Demetriou
Steiniger
Gowen
Lowe
Roodvoets
Cannon
Gould
Brower
Horn
Brown
Peplinski
Ramsey
Campbell
Bosey
Millerd

Di Vetta
Hess
Haley
Schleicher
Downey
Taylor
Reardon

Amphi High School
Holaway Elementary
Walker Elementary
Holaway Elementary
Cross Middle School
CDO High School
Mesa Verde Elementary
Wilson K-8 School
Copper Creek Elementary
Ironwood Ridge High
Innovation Academy
Amphi Middle School
CDO High School
Innovation Academy
Ironwood Ridge High
CDO High School
Walker Elementary
Cross Middle School
Cross Middle School
Holaway Elementary
Walker Elementary
Coronado K-8 School
Holaway Elementary
Ironwood Ridge High
CDO High School
Ironwood Ridge High
Cross Middle School
Amphi Middle School
CDO High School
CDO High School
CDO High School
Donaldson Elementary
Amphi High School
Ironwood Ridge High
Harelson Elementary
La Cima Middle School
CDO High School

La Cima Middle School
Harelson Elementary
Keeling Elementary
Coronado K-8 School
Copper Creek Elementary
Amphi High School
Prince Elementary
Cross Middle School
Amphi High School
Amphi Middle School
Cross Middle School
Harelson Elementary
Mesa Verde Elementary
Amphi High School
Cross Middle School
Cross Middle School

Cross Cat Classroom Tchr
EL Fifth Grade Teacher

EL Art Teacher

EL Third Grade Teacher
MS Mathematics Teacher
HS English Teacher

EL Kindergarten

MS Mathematics Teacher
Cross Cat Classroom Tchr
HS Biology Teacher
Special Ed Resource Tchr
MS Language Arts Teacher
HS Orchestra Teacher

EL Second Grade Teacher
HS English Teacher

HS Biology Teacher

EL Music Teacher

MS Language Arts Teacher
MS Language Arts Teacher
EL First Grade Teacher
Special Ed Preschool Tchr
Special Ed Resource Tchr
Cross Cat Classroom Tchr
HS English Teacher

HS CTE Teacher

HS Counselor

MS Social Studies Teacher
Special Ed Resource Tchr
HS Mathematics Teacher
HS History Teacher

HS Culinary Arts Teacher
EL Fifth Grade Teacher

HS Foreign Lang. Teacher
HS Fam & Consmr Sci Tchr
EL Second Grade Teacher
MS Language Arts Teacher
HS Drama Teacher
Academic Intervention Tch
EL Music Teacher

EL Music Teacher

MS Librarian

EL Second Grade Teacher
HS English Teacher
Academic Intervention Tch
MS Librarian

HS English Teacher

MS Language Arts Teacher
MS Physical Ed Teacher
Special Ed Resource Tchr
EL Physical Ed Teacher
ED (SPED) Classroom Tchr
MS Science Teacher

Math Intervention Teacher

1.00
1.00
0.90
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.80
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00



Christina
Benjamin
Erin
James
Lisa
Nancy
Robert
Jennifer
Trechel
Kimberly
Analia
Tatiana
Maggie
Samantha
Loretta
Jessica
Jennifer
Alison
Tara
Jessica
Robyn
Lori
Coral
Shannon
Amanda
Betsy
Shelby
Keri

Nina
Daniel
Natasha
Michelle
Mandi
Patricia
Thomas
Brockton
Pamela
Kelsey
Stephanie
Andrea
Erica
Tori
Kimberly
Cheryl
Tina
Leighann
Pamela
Sarah
Patricia
Ann
Patricia
Patricia
Deborah

Champie
Bultman
Engelhard
Hull
DaDeppo
Casagrande
Wolf

Krim
Gindt
Kelly
Lopez
Zolo

Luke
Doyle
Alvarez
Aros
Martinez
Knight
Deeb
Dale
Yewell
Ball
Roberts
Haskins
Larriva
Gardner
Davis
Amedeo
Colaianni
Glor
Banales
Ernst
Cordell
Patchin
Edelbrock
Lange
Barrett
Glavin
Hamrick
Klein

Fox

Roe
Smith
Morales
Cortese
Reynolds
Lettera
Nystedt
Morales-Mapp
Elandt-Goolsbhy
Berdine
Sullivan
Gordon-Johnson

Wilson K-8 School
Amphi High School
Copper Creek Elementary
Cross Middle School
Cross Middle School
Coronado K-8 School
Walker Elementary
Holaway Elementary
Amphi Middle School
Donaldson Elementary
Keeling Elementary
Amphi High School
Coronado K-8 School
Prince Elementary
CDO High School
Ironwood Ridge High
Mesa Verde Elementary
Holaway Elementary
Cross Middle School
CDO High School
Harelson Elementary
Painted Sky Elementary
Nash Elementary

Mesa Verde Elementary
Rio Vista Elementary
La Cima Middle School
Rio Vista Elementary
La Cima Middle School
Donaldson Elementary
CDO High School
Wilson K-8 School

La Cima Middle School
Innovation Academy
Holaway Elementary
Cross Middle School
Amphi High School
Donaldson Elementary
Prince Elementary
Holaway Elementary
Harelson Elementary
CDO High School

La Cima Middle School
Holaway Elementary
Rio Vista Elementary
Copper Creek Elementary
Amphi High School
Harelson Elementary
Harelson Elementary
CDO High School

CDO High School

Mesa Verde Elementary
Amphi Middle School
CDO High School

EL Kindergarten

HS History Teacher

Cross Cat Classroom Tchr
MS Technology Teacher
Writing Lab Teacher
Academic Intervention Tch
EL Fifth Grade Teacher
EL Third Grade Teacher
Special Ed. Facilitator
Special Ed Preschool Tchr
EL Art Teacher

HS Mathematics Teacher
EL Fifth Grade Teacher
EL Third Grade Teacher
Cross Cat Classroom Tchr
Special Ed Resource Tchr
EL Kindergarten

EL Second Grade Teacher
MS Mathematics Teacher
HS Counselor

REACH Teacher

Special Ed Preschool Tchr
EL Second Grade Teacher
EL Fifth Grade Teacher
EL Fourth Grade Teacher
Special Ed Resource Tchr
Academic Intervention Tch
SEI Teacher

EL Third Grade Teacher
HS Culinary Arts Teacher
EL Fourth Grade Teacher
CHOICES Classroom Tchr
EL Intermediate Teacher
EL 4-5 Grades Teacher
MS Band Teacher

HS Economics Teacher
EL Second Grade Teacher
EL Third Grade Teacher
EL First Grade Teacher
EL First Grade Teacher
HS Mathematics Teacher
Special Ed Resource Tchr
EL Second Grade Teacher
EL Second Grade Teacher
EL Music Teacher

HS Mathematics Teacher
EL First Grade Teacher
EL Fifth Grade Teacher
HS Counselor

Special Ed Resource Tchr
EL Art Teacher

REACH Teacher

Special Ed. Facilitator

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.67
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.80
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.83
1.00
0.83
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.80
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.80
1.00
1.00



Tenaya
Noreen
Leslie
Daniel
Peggy
Stileda
Lisa
Sonya
Asami
Jamie

Snider

Harris
Jameson-Christian
Schneider

Prentis

Rose

Larson

Yount

Whitney

Kasen

CDO High School

CDO High School

Wilson K-8 School

Amphi High School
Coronado K-8 School
Amphi High School
Wilson K-8 School

Amphi High School
Coronado K-8 School
Copper Creek Elementary

HS English Teacher

HS Mathematics Teacher
MS Language Arts Teacher
HS CTE Teacher

MS Language Arts Teacher
HS Counselor

REACH Teacher

HS Vocal Music Teacher
MS Social Studies Teacher
REACH Teacher

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00



