\$500 Longevity Stipend for FY 2019-2020

First Name	Last Name	Location A	Position A	Total FTE
Karlie	Powers	Holaway Elementary	Literacy Intervention Tch	1.00
Adriana	Beets	Mesa Verde Elementary	Special Ed Resource Tchr	1.00
Monika	Arnold	Harelson Elementary	EL Second Grade Teacher	1.00
Paula	Evans	CDO High School	HS English Teacher	1.00
William	Lang	Ironwood Ridge High	HS Media Comm/Graphic Art	1.00
Vanessa	Hill	Rio Vista Elementary	REACH Teacher	1.00
Kelli	Penna	Keeling Elementary	Special Ed Resource Tchr	1.00
Carla	Garcia	Amphi High School	SEI Teacher	1.00
Mandi	Hering	Ironwood Ridge High	HS Economics Teacher	1.00
Matthew	Powell	CDO High School	HS Mathematics Teacher	1.00
Robin	Resley	Coronado K-8 School	MS Social Studies Teacher	1.00
Laurie	Lemieux	Nash Elementary	EL Kindergarten	1.00
Russell	Granillo	Amphi High School	HS Band Teacher	1.00
Ellen	Harris	Prince Elementary	EL Third Grade Teacher	1.00
Maria	Candelaria	Coronado K-8 School	EL Third Grade Teacher	1.00
Hoa	Tang	Keeling Elementary	EL Kindergarten	1.00
Karen	Belleau	Prince Elementary	Math Intervention Teacher	0.80
Amy	Inbody-Klein	Keeling Elementary	EL Fourth Grade Teacher	1.00
Amy	Rudd	Holaway Elementary	EL Art Teacher	0.80
Dustin	Peace	CDO High School	HS Physical Ed Teacher	0.60
Marian	Johnson	Amphi High School	Special Ed Resource Tchr	1.00
Tami	Neier-Gordon	Ironwood Ridge High	HS Librarian	1.00
Amanda	Stoxen	Ironwood Ridge High	HS History Teacher	1.00
Mary	Hjalmarson- Kittredge	CDO High School	HS Mathematics Teacher	1.00
Devon	Busby	Wilson K-8 School	EL Fifth Grade Teacher	1.00
Rachael	Lewis	Innovation Academy	Preschool Director/Tchr	1.00
Hans	Smerz	Wilson K-8 School	MS Language Arts Teacher	1.00
Brande	Golden	CDO High School	HS Preschool Teacher	1.00
Loralee	Lewis	Copper Creek Elementary	EL Second Grade Teacher	1.00
Bonnie	Keene	Holaway Elementary	EL Fifth Grade Teacher	1.00
Christine	Roche	Amphi Middle School	MS Social Studies Teacher	1.00
Jessica	Jacobs	Mesa Verde Elementary	REACH Teacher	0.60
Brittney	Gradillas	Prince Elementary	Academic Intervention Tch	0.50
Lorraine	Owen	Prince Elementary	EL First Grade Teacher	1.00
Jennifer	Larkin	Coronado K-8 School	EL Kindergarten	1.00
Nicole	Blanchard	Ironwood Ridge High	Special Ed Resource Tchr	1.00
Lee	Street	CDO High School	HS CTE Teacher	1.00
Kathryn	Bruce	Coronado K-8 School	EL Fifth Grade Teacher	1.00
Holly	Reynolds	CDO High School	HS English Teacher	1.00
Raquel	Llamas	Walker Elementary	SEI Teacher	1.00
Kelly	Palmour	Prince Elementary	SEI Teacher	1.00
Judith	McElhinney	Ironwood Ridge High	HS Mathematics Teacher	0.80

Robert	Retherford Jr.	Coronado K-8 School	MS Physical Ed Teacher	1.00
Jocelyn	Jimenez Smerz	Wilson K-8 School	EL Fourth Grade Teacher	1.00
Ryan	Vossler	CDO High School	HS Physical Ed Teacher	1.00
Gina	Goldberg	Holaway Elementary	EL Physical Ed Teacher	0.90
Jason	Stewart	Wilson K-8 School	Special Ed ED-P Teacher	1.00
Donna	Varma	Rio Vista Elementary	EL Third Grade Teacher	1.00
Karen	Maspero	Wilson K-8 School	MS Mathematics Teacher	1.00
Jeremy	Hayes	Coronado K-8 School	MS Science Teacher	1.00
Grant	Hakala	Painted Sky Elementary	Special Ed Resource Tchr	1.00
Cheryl	Cook	Wilson K-8 School	MS Science Teacher	1.00
Karen	Thamarus	Amphi High School	HS Biology Teacher	1.00
Peggy	Greenway	Cross Middle School	Cross Cat Classroom Tchr	1.00
Emily	Beutel	Keeling Elementary	Academic Intervention Tch	0.60
Lauren	Marlatt	Coronado K-8 School	MS Science Teacher	1.00
Erika	Sparlin	Coronado K-8 School	REACH Teacher	1.00
Brent	Watkins	CDO High School	HS History Teacher	1.00
Alison	Rogers	CDO High School	HS Foreign Lang. Teacher	1.00
Amy	Wilson	Keeling Elementary	Special Ed Resource Tchr	1.00
Rachel	Morabito	Mesa Verde Elementary	Cross Cat Classroom Tchr	1.00
Shelley	Quevedo	Coronado K-8 School	MS Mathematics Teacher	1.00
Mary	Gray	Wilson K-8 School	Special Ed Resource Tchr	1.00
Paul	Schmidt Jr.	Rillito Center	Rillito Classroom Teacher	1.00
Susan	Northam	Coronado K-8 School	Special Ed Resource Tchr	1.00
Eric	Stewart	Coronado K-8 School	EL Fourth Grade Teacher	1.00
Melissa	Samsel	Innovation Academy	EL Art Teacher	0.80
Jennifer	Riggs	Holaway Elementary	EL Reading Teacher	1.00
Lori	Gipson	Ironwood Ridge High	HS History Teacher	1.00
Robert	Girard	CDO High School	HS English Teacher	1.00
Candace	Herron	Wilson K-8 School	Special Ed Resource Tchr	1.00
Danielle	Swisher	Wilson K-8 School	MS Language Arts Teacher	1.00
Jennifer	Gomez	Nash Elementary	Academic Intervention Tch	1.00
Monique	Berry-Kelley	Walker Elementary	EL Fifth Grade Teacher	1.00
Andragayle	Pye	La Cima Middle School	MS Language Arts Teacher	1.00
Clara	Estey	Amphi High School	HS Foreign Lang. Teacher	0.80
Joyce	Daigle	Keeling Elementary	Academic Intervention Tch	1.00
Courtenay	Deniston	Cross Middle School	Special Ed Resource Tchr	1.00
Rogina	Taylor-Stevens	Nash Elementary	EL Fifth Grade Teacher	1.00
Fabienna	Godlewski	CDO High School	HS Mathematics Teacher	1.00
Jennifer	Queiruga	Amphi Middle School	MS Language Arts Teacher	1.00
Eva	Hernandez	Mesa Verde Elementary	EL Second Grade Teacher	1.00
Wendi	Ousley	Amphi High School	HS English Teacher	1.00
Sonya	Gauna	CDO High School	HS History Teacher	1.00
Ann	Bonar	CDO High School	HS Generalist Teacher	1.00
Shari-Ann	Lossou-Lossavi	Nash Elementary	EL Fourth Grade Teacher	1.00
Ashlee		Innovation Academy	EL Primary Teacher	1.00
Tiffin	Manley	•		
	Garcia	Innovation Academy	EL Primary Teacher	1.00
Kelley	Thomas	Coronado K-8 School	CHOICES Classroom Tchr	1.00
Elizabeth	Iverson	Keeling Elementary	Special Ed ED-P Teacher	1.00
Ana	Escalante	Cross Middle School	Special Ed Resource Tchr	1.00
Rebecca	Scolman	Wilson K-8 School	Special Ed Resource Tchr	1.00
Manuel	Padilla III	Ironwood Ridge High	HS Physical Ed Teacher	1.00
Ann	Caputo	Harelson Elementary	EL Fourth Grade Teacher	1.00
Gina	Beca	CDO High School	HS Art Teacher	1.00

Kathrin	Argentati	Amphi High School	Cross Cat Classroom Tchr	1.00
Elizabeth	Wick	Holaway Elementary	EL Fifth Grade Teacher	1.00
Jane	Peterson	Walker Elementary	EL Art Teacher	0.90
Peggy	Marner	Holaway Elementary	EL Third Grade Teacher	1.00
Robert	Shiba	Cross Middle School	MS Mathematics Teacher	1.00
Paul	Morin	CDO High School	HS English Teacher	1.00
Karen	Edmiston	Mesa Verde Elementary	EL Kindergarten	1.00
Teresa	Fritton	Wilson K-8 School	MS Mathematics Teacher	1.00
Melissa	Roddewig	Copper Creek Elementary	Cross Cat Classroom Tchr	1.00
Stacey	Wilson	Ironwood Ridge High	HS Biology Teacher	1.00
Susan	Haight	Innovation Academy	Special Ed Resource Tchr	1.00
Cheresa	Cameron Hooper	Amphi Middle School	MS Language Arts Teacher	1.00
Toru	Tagawa	CDO High School	HS Orchestra Teacher	1.00
Lori	LaRussa	Innovation Academy	EL Second Grade Teacher	1.00
Doreen	Rouille	Ironwood Ridge High	HS English Teacher	1.00
Christoper	Gabriel	CDO High School	HS Biology Teacher	1.00
Cynthia	Russell	Walker Elementary	EL Music Teacher	1.00
Renee	Lustenberger	Cross Middle School	MS Language Arts Teacher	1.00
Lindsay	Lopez	Cross Middle School	MS Language Arts Teacher	1.00
Katherine	Ratliff	Holaway Elementary	EL First Grade Teacher	1.00
Kiarah	Morgan	Walker Elementary	Special Ed Preschool Tchr	1.00
Jennifer	Cruce	Coronado K-8 School	Special Ed Resource Tchr	1.00
Kimberly	Moran	Holaway Elementary	Cross Cat Classroom Tchr	1.00
Liza	Taylor	Ironwood Ridge High	HS English Teacher	1.00
Jeremy	Tarbet	CDO High School	HS CTE Teacher	1.00
Amy	Davidson	Ironwood Ridge High	HS Counselor	1.00
Brian	Post	Cross Middle School	MS Social Studies Teacher	1.00
Mary	Sjoquist	Amphi Middle School	Special Ed Resource Tchr	1.00
Patricia	Hebert	CDO High School	HS Mathematics Teacher	1.00
Elizabeth	Bruggeman	CDO High School	HS History Teacher	1.00
Nickolas	Meitner	CDO High School	HS Culinary Arts Teacher	1.00
Harriet	Demetriou	Donaldson Elementary	EL Fifth Grade Teacher	1.00
Andreli	Steiniger	Amphi High School	HS Foreign Lang. Teacher	1.00
Jean	Gowen	Ironwood Ridge High	HS Fam & Consmr Sci Tchr	1.00
Elizabeth	Lowe	Harelson Elementary	EL Second Grade Teacher	1.00
Jessica	Roodvoets	La Cima Middle School	MS Language Arts Teacher	1.00
Robert	Cannon	CDO High School	HS Drama Teacher	1.00
Marni	Gould	La Cima Middle School	Academic Intervention Tch	1.00
Kristy	Brower	Harelson Elementary	EL Music Teacher	1.00
Susan	Horn	Keeling Elementary	EL Music Teacher	1.00
Suzan	Brown	Coronado K-8 School	MS Librarian	1.00
Grace	Peplinski	Copper Creek Elementary	EL Second Grade Teacher	1.00
Julie	Ramsey	Amphi High School	HS English Teacher	1.00
Jennifer	Campbell	Prince Elementary	Academic Intervention Tch	1.00
Bettina	Bosey	Cross Middle School	MS Librarian	1.00
Lisa	Millerd	Amphi High School	HS English Teacher	0.80
Trista	Di Vetta	Amphi Middle School	MS Language Arts Teacher	1.00
Charles	Hess	Cross Middle School	MS Physical Ed Teacher	1.00
Donna	Haley	Harelson Elementary	Special Ed Resource Tchr	1.00
Katrina	Schleicher	Mesa Verde Elementary	EL Physical Ed Teacher	1.00
Therese	Downey	Amphi High School	ED (SPED) Classroom Tchr	1.00
Ethnee	Taylor	Cross Middle School	MS Science Teacher	1.00
Patricia	Reardon	Cross Middle School	Math Intervention Teacher	1.00

Objects of a se	Observation	M/In a self of Oak and	EL IZ : la mananta a	4.00
Christina	Champie	Wilson K-8 School	EL Kindergarten	1.00
Benjamin	Bultman	Amphi High School	HS History Teacher	1.00
Erin	Engelhard	Copper Creek Elementary	Cross Cat Classroom Tchr	1.00
James	Hull	Cross Middle School	MS Technology Teacher	1.00
Lisa	DaDeppo	Cross Middle School	Writing Lab Teacher	0.67
Nancy	Casagrande	Coronado K-8 School	Academic Intervention Tch	1.00
Robert	Wolf	Walker Elementary	EL Fifth Grade Teacher	1.00
Jennifer	Krim	Holaway Elementary	EL Third Grade Teacher	1.00
Trechel	Gindt	Amphi Middle School	Special Ed. Facilitator	1.00
Kimberly	Kelly	Donaldson Elementary	Special Ed Preschool Tchr	1.00
Analia	Lopez	Keeling Elementary	EL Art Teacher	0.80
Tatiana	Zolo	Amphi High School	HS Mathematics Teacher	1.00
Maggie	Luke	Coronado K-8 School	EL Fifth Grade Teacher	1.00
Samantha	Doyle	Prince Elementary	EL Third Grade Teacher	1.00
Loretta	Alvarez	CDO High School	Cross Cat Classroom Tchr	1.00
Jessica	Aros	Ironwood Ridge High	Special Ed Resource Tchr	1.00
Jennifer	Martinez	Mesa Verde Elementary	EL Kindergarten	1.00
Alison	Knight	Holaway Elementary	EL Second Grade Teacher	1.00
Tara	Deeb	Cross Middle School	MS Mathematics Teacher	1.00
Jessica	Dale	CDO High School	HS Counselor	1.00
Robyn	Yewell	Harelson Elementary	REACH Teacher	1.00
Lori	Ball	Painted Sky Elementary	Special Ed Preschool Tchr	1.00
Coral	Roberts	Nash Elementary	EL Second Grade Teacher	1.00
Shannon	Haskins	Mesa Verde Elementary	EL Fifth Grade Teacher	1.00
Amanda	Larriva	Rio Vista Elementary	EL Fourth Grade Teacher	1.00
Betsy	Gardner	La Cima Middle School	Special Ed Resource Tchr	0.83
Shelby	Davis	Rio Vista Elementary	Academic Intervention Tch	1.00
Keri	Amedeo	La Cima Middle School	SEI Teacher	0.83
Nina	Colaianni	Donaldson Elementary	EL Third Grade Teacher	1.00
Daniel	Glor	CDO High School	HS Culinary Arts Teacher	1.00
Natasha	Banales	Wilson K-8 School	EL Fourth Grade Teacher	1.00
Michelle	Ernst	La Cima Middle School	CHOICES Classroom Tchr	1.00
Mandi	Cordell	Innovation Academy	EL Intermediate Teacher	1.00
Patricia	Patchin	Holaway Elementary	EL 4-5 Grades Teacher	1.00
Thomas	Edelbrock	Cross Middle School	MS Band Teacher	1.00
Brockton	Lange	Amphi High School	HS Economics Teacher EL Second Grade Teacher	1.00
Pamela	Barrett	Donaldson Elementary		1.00
Kelsey	Glavin	Prince Elementary	EL Third Grade Teacher	1.00
Stephanie	Hamrick	Holaway Elementary	EL First Grade Teacher	1.00
Andrea	Klein	Harelson Elementary	EL First Grade Teacher	1.00
Erica	Fox	CDO High School	HS Mathematics Teacher	1.00
Tori	Roe	La Cima Middle School	Special Ed Resource Tchr	1.00
Kimberly	Smith	Holaway Elementary	EL Second Grade Teacher	1.00
Cheryl	Morales	Rio Vista Elementary	EL Second Grade Teacher	1.00
Tina	Cortese	Copper Creek Elementary	EL Music Teacher	0.80
Leighann	Reynolds	Amphi High School	HS Mathematics Teacher	1.00
Pamela	Lettera	Harelson Elementary	EL First Grade Teacher	1.00
Sarah	Nystedt	Harelson Elementary	EL Fifth Grade Teacher	1.00
Patricia	Morales-Mapp	CDO High School	HS Counselor	1.00
Ann	Elandt-Goolsby	CDO High School	Special Ed Resource Tchr	1.00
Patricia	Berdine	Mesa Verde Elementary	EL Art Teacher	0.80
Patricia	Sullivan	Amphi Middle School	REACH Teacher	1.00
Deborah	Gordon-Johnson	CDO High School	Special Ed. Facilitator	1.00

Tenaya	Snider	CDO High School	HS English Teacher	1.00
Noreen	Harris	CDO High School	HS Mathematics Teacher	1.00
Leslie	Jameson-Christian	Wilson K-8 School	MS Language Arts Teacher	1.00
Daniel	Schneider	Amphi High School	HS CTE Teacher	1.00
Peggy	Prentis	Coronado K-8 School	MS Language Arts Teacher	1.00
Stileda	Rose	Amphi High School	HS Counselor	1.00
Lisa	Larson	Wilson K-8 School	REACH Teacher	1.00
Sonya	Yount	Amphi High School	HS Vocal Music Teacher	1.00
Asami	Whitney	Coronado K-8 School	MS Social Studies Teacher	1.00
Jamie	Kasen	Copper Creek Elementary	REACH Teacher	1.00